To:

Exodus

From:

Bryan Kliewer

Subject:
Exodus logo Colour Design

Date:

August 15, 2003

The colours used in the Exodus logo, masthead templates and website have specifications. They are listed in this document. 

Riordan Design Group produced the Exodus Global Alliance logo design. Their colour specs are listed in the table below. OSM Networking produced the website. Their colour specs are also listed in the table below.

	Riordan Colour Spec
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Use
	Colour
	Sample
	Panatone
	CMYK
	RGB
	

	
	
	
	
	C
	M
	Y
	K
	R
	G
	B
	

	Logo and

WorldNews
	Gold / orange
	
	PMS 138
	0
	38
	94
	0
	218
	139
	002
	#FF9E0F

	Opening Doors

newsletter
	Red
	
	PMS 180
	0
	76
	83
	11
	193
	57
	40
	#C13928

	Testimonies
	Blue
	
	PMS 550
	43
	0
	0
	23
	134
	176
	190
	#86B0BE

	Articles
	Yellow
	
	PMS 3975
	0
	0
	100
	23
	182
	169
	12
	#B6A90C

	Facts
	Green
	
	PMS 377
	43
	0
	100
	23
	112
	149
	002
	#709502

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	OSM Colour Spec for website
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Banner on website
	Beige
	
	
	
	
	
	
	250
	238
	212
	

	Banner on website
	Gold (dark)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	240
	155
	16
	

	
	Gold (bright)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	255
	183
	31
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Gold/Orange
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Red
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Blue
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Yellow[image: image4.png]



Green
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Website Colours

OSM changed the Riordan colours for the website because the Riordan colours looked too dark on a computer monitor (they look OK when printed on paper).

They also added a gradient to the banner so that it is lighter in the middle. They did this for the gold banner in the main website and the blue banner in the youth website.

Grey Text = #5f594c

Tables = #f0a70c (orange)

Tables = 

Banners = 

	Use
	Colour
	Sample
	RGB

	
	
	
	R
	G
	B

	Background
	Beige
	
	250
	238
	212

	Banner gradient start
	Gold (dark)
	
	240
	155
	16

	Banner gradient stop
	Gold (bright)
	
	255
	183
	31


